PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIMADZU PRECISION TECHNOLOGY LTD.	08/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHIMADZU CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1, Nishinokyo-Kuwabaracho, Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto-shi,	
City:	Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	604-8511	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12438461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: mverbeck@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

Address Line 2: ste. 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q112190

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle L. Verbeck

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q112190_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023118 FRAME: 0523 H \$40.00 12458

500941037

Assignment

Whereas, <u>SHIMADZU PRECISION TECHNOLOGY LTD. of 1-8-1</u>, <u>Tukinowa, Otsushi, Shiga 520-2152 JAPAN</u>, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in the application entitled FLUID CONTROL VALVE (U.S. Application No. 12/438,461, filed February 23, 2009) on the basis of an assignment from the named inventor on November 14, 2008; and

Whereas,

RECORDED: 08/19/2009

Shimadzu Corporation

1, Nishinokyo-Kuwabaracho, Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 604-8511

JAPAN

(Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and each and every U.S. Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of the application; and in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee to enable the Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to the application.

The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor, its legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

Date: August 7, SHIMADZU PRECISION TECHNOLOGY, LTD. 上野 一

Shigekazu Kitano

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT

REEL: 023118 FRAME: 0524